Fvi’I‘I in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1

Debtor 2

%@' Fox orle G

EJ'?J!};»/: o5 Tho i foempr Gy

(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptay Court for the: 4 ,?\7//“\ District of ” L {/f Ny

Case number ! ﬁ/ "7@ %D

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

;12118

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptey case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.
Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any

documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U,S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptecy (Form 309) that you received.

mwentify the Claim

lowm 12

1. Who is the current h . \ /‘A M
creditor? O\NA a 3 - b ‘ - = - -
Name'6f the cyrgent creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)
Other names the creditor used with the debtor
2. Has this claim been WNO
acquired from
someone else? d Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if

Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document

and payments to the L . different)
creditor be sent? )\ ﬂ /L ‘\'
Ouﬂ Q N VO M 2—-
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure \ ) \
(FRBP) 2002(g) l l') i C__lahe
Nurnber S‘reet . p y Number Street
Rye A Y [05§0
City Staté ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone W’ '7 7617 S 2 7} Contact phone
Contact email 3 ”\(U ¢ ("I’N Contact email
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
4. Does this claim amend M No
one already filed? QO Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on
/DD 1 YYYY
5. Do you know if anyone ﬂl No
else has filed a proof 1 Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1
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m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number @ No

Z°;t'-'s;" toidentify the [ ves. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebtor? e

= 1)
7. How much is the ¢laim? $ XS‘/ 53‘5 Joo . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
“No

O Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. Whatis the basis ofthe = Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim? ’

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Goad s soly

9. Is all or part of the claim W/No
secured? U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

O Mmotor vehicle

Q other, Describe:

Basis for perfection:
Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
A Fixed
O variable
10. Is this claim basedona ) No
lease?
O Yes. Amount necessary to cure any defauit as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subject to a @ No
right of setoff?
[ Yes. Identify the property:

o ase 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed C471¥76  Desc Main Document  Page %8722



11 U.S.C. § 607(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

12. 1s all or part of the claim @ No
entitled to priority under

[ Yes. Check all that apply: Amount entitled to priority

O Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

(] Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

Q Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475%) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

O Taxes or penaities owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
O contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
Q other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject {o adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

m Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP

to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 6
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 167, and
3671.

Official Form 410

5005(a)(2) authorizes courts

Check the appropriate box:

| am the creditor.

| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.

| am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

CUO&

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date { IO 10,

MM/ DD 7 YYY

" /

Slgnéﬁre
Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:
\ .
- f\()(m((v% M HOW\ 17/
Firgf nam Middle name Last name
Title
Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Adaress i ) m{bD —ﬂ/\s tieSt 7"’ £ \a he
R Ve MY 16550

City 7 State QP Code

Contact phone 61/ )’} 761 7 l) 77»5 Email

(OM

obzam 1132 Pgpral]

ase 16-40050 Claim 1702 FiledB4M8AB Desc Main Document  Page %22



L2

I had purchased wine futures from Premier Cru in Berkely CA. They had sent me an email on Oct. 2 2015 which |
enclosed. On Oct 23 2015 he emailed me a spreadsheet listing all the wine | had ordered and the date it would be sent
to me. The first column is the date they charged my credit card, the second and third column is the order number, the
fourth column is the vintage and name of the wine, the fifth column is price per bottle, 6™ colum is the amount of
bottles purchased and the final 7" column is the expected date the wine would be delivered. As the email was sent on
Oct 23 2015 December was December 2015 and Feb?uary was February 2016.

They were supposed to deliver the wines December 2015 and February 2016 and obviously those bottles were not
delivered. Premier Cru also declared bankruptey in Jan 2016.

According to Premier Cru | had purchased $85,535.73 of wine. | went through my Chase Visa credit card bills and | found
$80,030.13. | could not find the remaining $5504.60 from the old statements.

Premier Cru had clearly listed they would deliver the Wwine on a specified date. | did not receive the wines, therefore |
would like to get a refund from Chase Visa.

I have faxed all my paperwork

Doug Millowitz
10 Thistle Lane
Rye NY 10580

Cell 917 797 5773

| @ﬁ’\ar'/; dd%mi\“'%)@ﬁ/m»l (O

Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document  Page 4 of 22



Available:

Open

Red Bordeaux

12/28/2012

03/20/2012

03/20/2012

12/28/2012

2010 First Growth Bordeaux Special Set
12/28/2012

2010 First Growth Bordeaux Special Set
12/18/2012

12/19/2012

12/28/2012

2010 First Growth Bordeaux Special Set
12/19/2012

12/28/2012

2010 First Growth Bordeaux Special Set
12/18/2012

12/19/2012

12/28/2012

2010 First Growth Bordeaux Special Set
12/19/2012

12/19/2012

07/11/2011

12/18/2012

0000400723
0000377487
0000377487
0000400723

0000400723

0000390984
0000399984
0000400723

0000399984
0000400723

0000399984
0000399984
0000400723

0000399984
0000399984
0000359084
0000399940

0/

44127
41340
41476
44096

44086

44089
44088
44123

44124
44042

44045
44044
44106

44108
44107
44157
46227

Wine 3:}5*@“

2010 Cheval Blanc
09 Gazin

08 Gruaud Larose
2010 Haut Brion

2010 Lafite Rothschild

2010 Lafite Rothschild 3 Liter
2010 Lafite Rothschild Magnum
2010 Latour

2010 Latour Magnum
2010 Margaux

2010 Margaux 3 Liter
2010 Margaux Magnum
2010 Mouton Rothschild

2010 Mouton Rothschild 3 Liter
2010 Mouton Rothschild Magnum
2010 Petrus

2011 Petrus

0 In Transit:

0
price unds Ap./w<mw‘5w&*4
$399.99 6 December
$86.99 6 December

.$79.99 6 December
$459.00 18 February

$460.00 18 February

$3,225.00 1 February
$1,599.99 3 December
$480.00 18 February

$2,403.00 1 December
$460.00 18 February

$3,615.00 1 December
$1,799.00 3 December
$460.00 18 February

$3,615.00 1 December

$1,800.00 3 December

$2,699.00 3 February
$899.98 6 February

This was Sm\ams\_«.uw%mgm:& q_d s\zm WN

Premier Cry $¢h

‘i/f& @?\@Qﬂ»? me,
\a/m ?u+ S\sss % i&%%m ﬂ&w %735,.&&

Jo deltver Tlewine Qorember 2015 ard m?:ﬁ 2] 6

vl

w ,.,7@

Page 5 of 22
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Cruissued me 4 checks for totaled $85,535.73. Premier Cru said they wanted me to deposit the 4 checks over a 4 month
period (December, January, February, and March). | deposited the first check around Dec.17 2016 but the check
bounced due to the banking account of Premier Cry having insufficient funds. | contacted Premier Cru immediately after
but I could not get anyone to answer their phones. | have 3 more checks that obviously cannot be deposited because
they declared bankruptcy. So even they issued me 4 checks for a total of $85,535.73, | was unable to cash any of the
refund checks due to bounced check and bankruptcy.

; ‘ ! | i S X : o
Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 22



Chase Pr

This (Lgck bonced

Chase Private Client Tuesday, March 22, 2016

Check Details for Check Numher 58041

Post Date Amount Account number Routing number
2015-12-17

00:00:00.0 $21,500.00 gy *

Check Images (Front and Back)

*IHI!'MEUMEMT»HAS A GRADUATED BAGKGROURDIDARK.TO LIGHTATHE REVERSE $10€ INCLUDES ANARTIFICIAL WATERMAR KOMMSUVINIUNI,,

Convounity Bank of the Bay 58041
PREMIER CRU i
Bl o
erkeley
510-644-9463 socaas / 1211 11/24/2015
| PATOTE Douglas Millowitz hakkkighrs421 500,00
! Twenty-one thousand five hundred and xx / 100 Dollars DOLLARS
: Douglas Millowitz
4
. UsA
& (ZED SIGRATURE

i ) MW B

R

For Deposit Only - JPMC

Bj

d
BB AUNDRG
J4IN ISHOANI

.-
o Ciong, gt

SOUNEDW KJSNpUT DREINS PEISY JOU PFOYL
I8 TP MOG DO BNIewy QUnoes St
N
»

L4
72

— iy

* .
ove
RS W
oSN g
‘ vous

This information is provided for your convenience and does not replace your monthly account statement(s),
which are the ofiicial records of your accounts and does not replace any other notice we send you.
JPMorgan chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

© 2016 JPMorgan Chase & Co.

e 16-40050 Claim 1702 . Filed Q4/19/l(? y Desc Main Document Page 7
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Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Peter Powlovich" <peter@premiercru.net>
Date; October 2, 2015 at 4:52:46 PM EDT

To: <dougmill32 @ gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Wine order

Hello Doug,

" I must start by apologizing on how long we have been taking. I can say
we are very much still expecting to fill these orders. As of right now,
we are expecting a shipment of '09/'10 Bordeauxs to come in within the
~next 2 weeks. We are also expecting a container at the end of October

- and one in November. Unfortunately, I do not have any info on what to
specifically expect at this moment. We should be emailing you as soon as
the wine arrives in our warehouse and is entered into our system. If I
can help you with anything else, please feel free to ask.

Sincerely,

Peter N Powlovich "
Premier Cru - the world's finest wines

1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710 (directions)

phone (510) 644-9463

fax (510) 647-3833

Peter @premiercru.net

From: dougmill32 @ gmail.com [mailto:dougmill32 @gmail.com]
Seni: Sunday, September 27, 2015 2:01 PM

To: ‘7remier Cru

Stivant Wine order

Hello

Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document  Page 11 of 22



Ihave a lot of 2010 Bordeaux on order. Have they arrived ?
Thanks

Doug Millowitz

917797 5773

Sent from my iPad

) .
Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document  Page 12 of 22



1011 University Avenue

DL
CRU Credit Memo

. Page: 1
Berkeley, CA 94710 *rEEReprint*rr
(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 547-5405
‘ Number: 0000341179
Dale: 11/16/2015
Salesperson:
Customer:  Domill
Sold To Ship To
Douglas Millowitz Douglas Millowitz
10 Thisle Lane 10 Thisle Lane )
dougmili32@gmail.com dougmill32@gmail.com
WANTS OWCI! WANTS OWCI!!
Rye, NY 10580 USA Rye, NY 10580 USA
Customer P.O. Ship Via F.0.B Terms
UPS PRE

ltem Description Qty Shipped Price Amount
2010 Cheval Blanc 50400723 6.0 399.99 2,399.94
2010 Latour s0400723 18.00 460.00 8,280.00
2010 Lafite Rothschild s0400723 18.00 460.00 8,280.00
2010 Margaux s0400723 18.00 460.00 8,280.00
2010 Mouton Rothschild 50400723 18.00 460.00 8,280.00
2010 Haut Brion s0400723 18.00 459.00 8,262.00
09 Gazin 0377487 6.00 86.99 521.94
09 Gruaud Larose s0377487 6.00 79.99 479.94
2010 Lafite Rothschild Mag 50399984 3.00 1,599.99 4,799.97
2010 Lafite Rothschild 3 Liter 0399984 1.00 3,225.00 3,225.00
2010 Mouton Rothschild 3 L 50399944 1.00 3,015.00 3,613.00
2010 Mouton Rothschild Mag $0399984 3.00 1,800.00 5,400.00
2010 Margaux 3 Liter 50399984 1.00 3,615.00 3,615.00
2010 Margaux Mag 50399984 3.00 1,799.00 5,397.00
2010 Latour Magnum s0399984 1.00 2,403.00 2,403.00
2010 Petrus s0359084 . 3.00 2,699.00 8,097.00
2011 Petrus 50399940 6.00 699.99 4,199.94

Payment/Credit from Docuinent:
CM341179 -CR (85,535.73)

Subtotal 85,535.73
Freight 0.00
Sales Tax 0.00
Trade Discount 0.00
Payment/Credit Amount -85,535.73
Cubet:16-20056 Miiwim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Dodalment  Page 13 of 22 0.00




MR DOUGLAS N MILLOWITZ

December 24, 2015
Page 3 of 98

Payment Due Date  New Balance Past Dug Amount  Minlmum Payment

[ $192.00 '

nke your check payahls ta:

Chase Card Services,

Flease wrile nmount enclosed.

Mew address or e-mall? Prinl on back,

01/48/13 $19,242.97

ﬁ%”ﬁf&%“ﬁﬁ}\%%g\gnz LT T AL LT LT A A T T B
NEW YORK NY 10128-7774 %RB%AQE%EI}SE:? SERVICE

WILMINGTON DE 19886-5153
Ll lndid bbb bbbl i)

ki
LY
» Cl‘“ﬁ AS E " Manage your accounl online: cuslomer Sarvice Addhional contact
i www.chase comvereditcards. 1-800-945-2000 Information on back
> L
LACCOUNT SUMMARY ) [PAYMENT INFORMATION .
Account Number: 4266 8412 6965 4008 New Balance $19,242.97
Previous Balance §8,868.23 Paymenl Due Dale 0118113 R
i3 )
Payment, Credits -§9,120.02  Minimum Payment Due §192.00
Purchases +519,513.96 Late Paymant Warning: If we do not recelve your minimum
iy . ! payment by the dale lislad above, you may have lo pay a Isle lee of
Cash Advancas 50.00 up to $35.00 and your APR's will be subject lo Insrease lo a
Balance Transtera 8000 maximum Penally APR of 29.99%.
Fees Charged $0.00  Minimum Payment Warning: 1f you make only the minimum
Intarast Charged $0.00 payment each perlod, you will pay more in interest and It will take
New Balance m you longer lo pay off your balance. For example:
Opening/Closing Date 112212 - 12/2412 i you make no You wlill pay off the And you will end up
) additional charges | batance shown on paylng an eslimaled
Tolal Gredit Line 526,000 using this card and | this statement in tolal of...
Availabln Credil $6,767 each month you aboul,,.
Cash Access Line $5,200 pay...
Avallable for Cash §5,200 Only the minimum 28 years $36,159
paymant a
$623 3years $22,445
. {Savinys=$12,7 14)
If you would like informalion about credit counseling services, call
-866-797-2885.
ILOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES . |
New Yotk Residents: New York residents may conlact the New York State Banking Depaitment al 1-800-618-8866 lo obtain a
comparalive list of crodil card rates, fees and grace porlods.
[TRAVELPLUS SUMMARY ]
Pravious mlles balance 27,099 Thank you for using the cradit card that rewards
+ 2X miles eamatl on travel 0 you miles for all your purchasest Redsem your
+ Miles earmed on all othor puichases 19,514 miles by logging onlo www.chase.com of by
+ Bonus miles on Chase Rewards Plus 0 calling the number on the back of your card, If
- Milas reclesmec thls slatement period 27,009 you hava any questions, please don't hestete to -
= Tolal talles available for redemption 19,614 call us)

Your Chaso TraveiPlus credit card allows you to eatn unlimited miles. You eam 1 mile lor every $1 spenl on putchases, and 2
miles on alrlina lickels - when purchased direatly with the altling, hotel accommadations - when purahased diractly with the hotel,
and car rental agsncles. Add authorized users, end sign up to have your monlhly bilis charged to your card,

[ACCOUNT AGTIVITY ]

Dats of .
Transgetion Morchant Name or Ty

T T FER

$

IEHAEH

12/13 g Paymant Thank Yott - Image Chack -8,858,23
12/19 " i .REDEMPTION CREDIT -270.99
ERATY P A AR U AD AR ER T i Attt
12/02 UBER TECHNOLOGIES INC 866-576-1039 CA 36.00
12/02: UBER TECHNOLOGIES INC 866-576-1039 CA 29.00
12/02 GRACEFUL SERVICES INC NEW YORK NY 63.00
12/04 VZWALSS'IVR VN 800-922-0204 NJ 369.60
1203, . BINNYS BEVERAGE DEPOT 018 NILES IL 350.00
1204 MAIN STREET BOOK FAIRS WHITE PLAINS NY 218,00
12/04 . NYC-TAXI LONG ISLAND C NY 13.50
This Statement is a Facsimile - Not an original
x ggg"xm FIS3308 G | N Nz 122zt Page t ol 2 00225  MA MA 50802 A5410000010005000201

continues

Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document  Page 14 of 22



MR DOUGLAS N MILLOWITZ A
ccemiber 24, 2015

Page 5 of 98

Slatement Date: 1/22/12 - 12721112
Aceounl Number:

. Page 2of 2 l;
R J
{ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED) 1
Dale of
Transaclion Merchant Name or Tranaaction Description § Amount
12/08 NYC TAX! MED 5E21 WOODSIDE NY 7.20
12719 ¥ - PREMIER CRU 610-6449463 CA }} N 14.227.97
12/18 PREMIER CRU 510-6449463 CA 4,199.94
1218 METRO-NORTH TVM 877-886-6677 NY 975
R R R e R R
Total fees charged in 2042 -520.26 )
Tolal Inlarest charged [n 2012 $277.21 v
Year-lo-date tolals rellect all charges minus any refunds
applied to your account,
i
[INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate {APR) Is the annual Interest rale on your account.
o Annuai Balanca
- *Balance - oo o Percentage Subject To Interest
T Rate (APR) Interest Rale Chargos
R SRR
2508 10.24% {v) -0- .
BB A AN G P S A A P e T T P g
Cash Advances 19.24% (v) -0-
BN ANCE AN FERS: B I S R B R BB A
. Balance Tranafer . . 10.24%(v) -0-
()= Vadabie Rate - 30 Days in Billing Perlod

‘Please see Infarmallon About Your Account section for the Calculalion of Balence Subject to Interest Rate, Annual Renswal Notlce,
How to Avoid Inlerest on Purchases, and other important informalion, as applicable.

This Statement is a Facsimile - Not an original

X 0000001 FIS33336 ¢ 1 000 Nz 20 enee) Psge 20t 2 00226 MAMA 50802 366100000 10005080202

continues
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MR DOUGLAS N MILLOWITZ

. YIS "
You havo a crodit balanco of -$2,719.85,
You do nol huve to miske a payment al this Ime,

Account number

s ——— Maka your check payable to:
$ Ghase Cnrd Servioes,
. » Phiase wiite smonnt enclesed,

Now adthess or eanail? Print on back.

L R
PO 1 Y Y Y 1 PP L Y P P P PO Y
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 16163
WILMINGTON DE 19886-5163

68234 BEX ¥ 20011 ¢

Lollllonllaldblbnlbllbslofladdedahil

,.

CHASE O

Manage your aceolnt online:
www.shaga.comieredioards

Addhtional contact
information on back

Customar Servitn
1-800-945-2000

[ACCOUNT SUMMARY

] [PAYMENT INFORMATION ]

Account Numbar: 4266 0412 1996 2651 Noew Balance -§2,719.85
Provious Botanus 408760  FAyment Die Date 0818/
Paymont, Crodit .433.175.30 Minimum Prymont Due $0.00
Purchasén +§27,.580.18 Late Payment Warnlng: 1 we ko nol ronoive your minimum
G At B0 ot APFi ol S 1o e oo
Balanta Transfors $0.00 maximum Penally APR of 25.90%.
Feois Chargad ) $0.00
Inlessent Cluvggd $0.00
Now Dulisnce §2,719.86

OpunlagiClosing Dale 0622111 - 07121/ 14

Total Credil Ling . £26,000
Availablo Grodit 26,000
Cash Acouan Ling $5.200
Avallablo tor Gaghy $5,200
[YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES |

You have a credit balanoe, £0 no payment s tequired. You may make charges againgt the oredit or requast a refund by contrating
Cardmombnr Sorvico at tho adkdrass ahovo, If altor 6 montha the credit balance is $1.00 or more, wo will iofund the credit within 30

duys.

[TRAVELPLUS SUMMARY

Pravious Milts Balance 3,771 Thank you for using the Grodit card that owards
Milos Eamed on Othor Purshasos This Poriod 27,681 you miles for all your purchasest We
Miles Eamad on Chaso Roward4 Plus Purchusos 0 approsiato yolt choosing Chaso for your

Now Tolal Milon Balaneo 31,352

financiat neods Wo are hors to setve you. 1 you
have any tueslions, do not hositate to call us!

Your Chaio TriavelPlus credit cand altows you to oarm unlimited Miles. You eam 1 mile for every $1 you spend on puichases, and 2
milos on eligible travel purchasos including altinos, hotols and car rentals, Earn addillonal mites - as much as 10 miles per $1
shopping ontine Nireugh www.chass.comrowardsplus, Add authorized useis, and sign up to have your monthly bills charged to
your card why not got milaa for afl those purchasos t00? Radeem your milas by togging onto www.chase som/rowards or by aalling

1-800-603-2266.
[ACCOUNT ACTH _ J
Dato of
Transaction Morchiant Namo or Tranaactlon Descriplion $ Amount
SPRYMENTS ANDIOTHER CREDY RSN
Pk You - hnign Ghoek -2,875.39
2k -30,300.00

LAVO NEW YORK Ny

132,16

. KIN'CT CHALLENGE 866.992-3374 CA 100.00
06/23 . BALTHAZAR NEW YORK NY 22250
06/23 ) BALTHAZAR NEW YORK NY 42,00
o628 . NYC TAXI CCRMT LONG ISLAND G NY 2260
o927 TOYSRUS 16423 NEW YORK NY 168.11
0sl27  NINJA RESTAURANT NEW YORIK NY 113.8¢
701 i - PREMIER CRU 510-6449463 CA 17.993.68
orlor NYC-TAXI-0AB) MASPETH NY 110
o7io7 SURFARI MANCHESTER MA 93.00
o7y JPMG CONVFEE 800-737-6222 Ii. 13.00
07108 SURFARI MANCHESTER MA 98.00

[ ton

ohootot KIS E 00 N Z o2t 10721
X but

Case 16-40050 Claim 1702 Filed 04/19/16 Desc Main Document
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MR DOUGLAS N MILLOWITZ ‘

December 24, 2015
Page 5 of 10

Slalement Date: 06/22/11 - 11t
Account Number;
p

age 2 0f 2
[ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (SGONTINUED) . |
Date of
Transaction Merek Name or Ti ioh D iption $ Amount
07/14 MB FIN SVCS 800-854-6222 Mi 879.00
o711 PREMIER CRU 610-6449463 CA 7,500.00
07118 SURFARI MANCHESTER MA 93.00
07/16 SURFARI MANCHESTER MA 96.00
TR0 TOMhIA Yea)
Total fens charged in 2011
Total imorest chatged in 2011 $327.78 .
Year-to-dale tolala reflent all charges minus any refunds A
o applied to your account.
[INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) Is the annual interest rale on your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Percentage Subject To Interest
Type Rato (APR) Charges

FOHCHZ\éES . Fenes veL e

_ Cash advin .
BALANGE TRANSFERS

Balance translers

10.24% (v)

{v) = Variable Rate 30 Days in Billing Period

Please see tizsmalion Aholt Your Account section lor the Galeolation ot Balance Subjact ta Interest Rata, Annual Renewat Notice,
| lieabl

How to Avald neaest v Purct , and other imy it ion, as

This Stalemeht is a Facsimile - Not an original
2

X oooonm  FISSE3EG . wn MZ 2 TRt Paga 2 of 00225 MAMA 38204 2021000001 B003323402

continues
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DOUGLAS MILLOWITZ

December 23,
‘ Page 15 of 42

Payﬁmnl Due Date | New Balance

l 05/06/12" l

Account humb!

Past Due Amount  Minlmum Payment
$0.00 |

ake your check payable to: °
Chose Card Services.

Please wiite amounl enclosil,

New address or e-mali? Prinl on back.

24120 REXZ 100120 ||||||'|1|||l||||||||”"llllllll'|lln|"||n|||||||1||||||||l||

3
e e

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 16153

NEW YORK NY 10128-7774
WILMINGTON DE 19886-5153

§3,016.59

$30.00

IIII"“IIIIIIIIIIll“lIIIIIII“‘HII|III|IIII“IIllllllllllll'

L “
CHASE©D
[‘eedom" Mannge your account online:  Gustomer Sewvice  Addillonal contact
wwvi.chase.comicrediicatds 1-800-945-2000 informiation on back
[ACCOUNT SUMMARY | [PAYMENT INFORMATION
Account Number: 4266 8411 9074 3565 New Balance $3,016.53
Previous Balance $2041.97  PaymentDuo Date osoera )
Paymenl, Credits -$2,041.37 Minimum Paymenl Due $30.00
Purchases +$3,016.59 Late Payment Warning: [ we do not recelve your minimum
N paymont by the date listed above, you may have 10 pay a late fee of
Cash Advances $0.00 up 10 $35.00 and your APR's will be subject lo increase lo a
Balance Transfors $0.00  maximum Penalty APR of 29.89%.
Fees Charged $0.00  Minimum Payment Warning: if you make only the minimum
Inlerest Charged $0.00 payment each period, you will pay more in interest and it will lake

New Balance

$3,016.59

you longer lo pay off your balance. For example:

Opening/Closing Dale 03/10/12 - 04/09/12 If you make no You will pay olf the |  And you will end up

adelitional chargas | balance shown on paying an estimated
Total Credit Line $15,000 | (ging this card and |  this statement in total of...
Available Credit $11,983 each month you about...
Cash Actess Line $3,000 pay...
Available for Cash 83,000 | Only the minimum 15 years §7,241

paymeht i
$113 3years $4,059
(Savings=53,182)

IT'you would like intormation about credil counseling services, call
1-866-797-2885,

[YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES ]

New York Residents: New York residents may contact the New York State Banking Department at 1-800-518-8866 1o oblain a
corhparalive list of credil card rates, fees and grace periods.

[CHASE FREEDOM REWARDS SUMMARY ]

Provious Polnls Balance 20,216 Have you golten your reward yel? Take a look
Polnts eamed on purchases 3,017 at how many poinis you've eamed and log onto
10% Bonus Polnts per $1 You Spend 302 Ultimate Rewards today. You can get cash
Bonus 10 Points on Every Purchase 20 back, gift cards, merchandlse and more! See
Current Polnts Tolal 23,624 your options at

www.chase.com/ullimalerewards. So lreat -
yoursell - you earned it!

As a Chaso Checking®™™ customer, you eam more cash back fot all your sponding! You get 1 point for every $1 you spend, plus
yau will recaive 10% bonug points per $1 spent and 10 bonus points on every purchase. Redeeming your polnts for cash baok Is
easyl You can recelve a check, statement credit, or even direct deposit into your Chase Checking account,

[ACCOUNT ACTIVITY |

Dale of
Transaction

Merchi

$ Amount

252 a0

MR CHOW OF NEW YORK NEW YORK NY | 257.68
DRUG MART NEW YORK NY 4176
PREMIER CRU 610-6449463 CA 1,843.73
BARNEYS NEW YORK #3 NEW YORK NY 218,76
DOMINO'S PIZZA - SIA MONTEGO BAY 14,00
ALBAN VINEYARDS 805-546-0305 GA 348.68

This Statement is a Facsimile - Not an original

0000001 FISI3330 G A 000 M Z 09 120409 Pogo 1ol 2 00225 MAMA 24120 160106000100024 (2001
X 0438

continues
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DOUGLAS MILLOWITZ

Lo
Gl

December 25, 2015
Page 47 of 98

Payment Due Date  New Balance Past Due Amount  Minimum Payment

| 01713 ] | $188.00 I

Acgount numbe
$ Make your check payable to:

$18,835.88

Chase Card Servicos.
. Please wiite atnount enclosed.
New address or e-mall? Print on back.

VR

%%;ﬁé?ﬁ%aﬁ\’@(ﬁ_%v\ggé |||||u|l||"||"n|"l|n|ll||||||||||||||Il|"||l|||||||1||l|||
NEW YORK NY 101287774 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 15153

WILMINGTON DE 19886-5163
Awdlbasdbshbl bl dalllbibil :
: Iy

~“ $

CHAS E o Mannge your account online:  Gustomer Sewvice  Additional contact
1:800.945 j ;

www.chage .o s on back
[ACCOUNT SUMMARY ] [PAYMENT iINFORMATION
Account Number: 4266 8412 6965 3158 New Balance $18,835.88 ,
Previcus Balance $8,238.30 Payment Due Date o1/17/13
Payment, Credits -$8,628.87 Minimum Payment Due $188.00
Purchases +$19,295.28 Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum
payment by the date listed above, you may have to pay a late fee of
Gash Advances $o.00 up to $35.00 and your APR's will be subject to increase to a
Balance Translers $0.00  maximum Penally APR of 29.99%.
Fees Charged +$1.17  Minimum Payment Warning: If you make only the minimum
Interesl Charged - $0.00 paymenl each period, you will pay more in intarest and it will take
New Balance m you longer to pay off your balance, For example:
Opening/Closing Dale 11/210142 - 12720112 It you make no You will pay off the | And you will end up
& additional charges | balance shown on paying an estimated
Total Credit Line $25,000 | yging this card and | this statement in total of...
Available Credit $6,164 each month you about..,
Cash Access Line $5,000 pAay...
Availuble for Cash $5,000 | Only the minlmum 28 years $34,402 >
paymenl
§s10 3years $21,970
(Savings=812,432)
1Fyou would like Inl ion about credil ling icos, call

1-866-797-2865.

[YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES ]

New York Rosidents: New York residents may conlact the New York Slato Banking Departmon at 1-800-518-8866 to ohlain &
comparative list of credit card rates, fees and grace periotls.

[TRAVELPLUS SUMMARY |

Provious milos balance 39,057 Thank you for using the credlt card that rewards

+ 2X miles garngd on ravel - 4,579 yaou milos for all your purchasos! Rodeem your

+ Mites eamed on all other purchases 16,937 miles by logging onto www.chase.com or by

+ Bonus miles oh Chase Rewards Plus 0 caliing the number on the back of your card, I . .
- Mltés redeemed s slatement porod 39,057 you have any questions, please don' hositato to

= Total milgs’ uvailablo for redomption 21,516 call usl

Your Chage TravelPlus oredil card allows you to eam unlimited milas. You earn § mile for every §1 spent on purchases, and 2
miles on alrline tickels - when purshased direstly with Iho alrine, holel accommodations - when purchased direclly with the hotel,
and car renlal agénaios. Addauthonzed users, and sign up lo have your monthly bills chargod to your card.

[ACCOUNT ACTIVITY ]
f)als of "
Transacllon Merchant Name or Transaction Desoription $ Amount

Sy

1120 " Amazon com AMZN.COM/BILL WA

2 DIRECTEUR DE L'ETAT CI QUEBEC QC
11/23 CANADIAN DOLLAR
89.00 X 1.004615384 (EXCHG RATE)

14/24 METRO-NORTH TVM 877-886-6677 NY 6.50
11/23 AVIS RENT-A-CAR 1 NEW HAVEN CT 25713
11727 HAMERSLEY'S BISTRO BOSTON MA 474.46
11/29 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA 9.99
This Statement is a Facsimile - Not an original
X ggg?oo! FiS33333C 1 000 N Z 20 1220 . Poge fol 2 00225  MAMA 92550 35510000010003265001

continues
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DOUGLAS MILLOWITZ

- Statemént Date: ] N 2
Account Number|
Page 20f 2
[AGCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED) ]
[;nle of
Transaolion Merchant Name or Ti ion Desariptl § Amount
11/27 GVS PHARMACY #0049 Q03 BOSTON MA 20,26
11/29 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA 39.29
11/29 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA 999
11/29 Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA 4.34
11/28 FOUR SEASONS HOTELS-BOSTN BOSTON MA 320,46
1201 ZAP'DEV ZAPPOS.COM 800-927-7671 NV 195.00
11/29 'BELTA AR 0067114211648 POTOMAC MD 1,711.60
052613 1 L JFK NCE
2L o~ NCGE JFK
Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA 2039
Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA 9.61
Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA \ 13.05
Amazon,com AMZN.COM/BILL WA 10.79
Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA 9.77
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA 19.04
SCHRADER GELLARS LLG 707-942-1540 CA 1,312,138
NYC TAXI MED 7N46 LONG ISLAND NY 12.50
DINOSAUR BAR:B-QUE NEW YORK NY 55,70
METRO-NORTH TVM 877-886-6677 NY 8.76
NYC-TAXI LONG ISLAND C NY 11.00
NYC-TAXI LONG ISLAND C NY 11.00
NYC TAXI MED 3G29 LONG ISLAND C NY 44.60
SXM'SIRIUSXM.COM/ACCT 888-636-5144 NY 175.04
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA 122,99
PREMIER CRU 510-6449463 CA 14,227.00
CEL B6TH STREET INC NEW YORK NY
sttt 5L
FOREIGN TRANSACTION FEE
OIRECTEUR DE L'ETAT Cl QUEBEG  QC $39.18
.  TOTAL FEES FOR THIS PERIOD $§1.47
. ‘ Tolal fees charged In 2012
Tolal interest charged in 2012
Year-to-dale lotala reflect aft charges minus any refunds
applied to your account,
-[INTEREST.CHARGES ]
“ Your»An[\uul Percernitage Rate (APR) is the annual Interest rate on your aceount.
[ o Annuat Balance
Balance Percentage Subjest To Interest
Type . . Rate (APR) Interest Rate ~ Charges
EURCHASESE A SRR e

Balance Transtor 10.24% (v)

(v} = Variable Rate 30 Days in Billing Period

Please sea Inlormation About Your Account sestion jor the Calsulatlon of Balance Subjact to Interest Rate, Annual Renowal Nalice,
How to Avold Interest on Purchases, and other Iy Inf flon, as applicabk

This Statement is a Facsimile - Not an original

X 0000004 FISR3338 C 1 000 N Z 20 21220 Page2of 2 00225 MAMA 32550 B5510000010003255007
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DOUGLAS MILLOWITZ

Payment Due Date

| 05/06/12

Account humbel

Past Due Amount

New Balance

Minlmum Payment

I $30.00

Make your check payable to:

Chase Gard Services,

Please write amount enclosed,

New address or e-niali? Prinl on back.

$3,016.59

24129 BEX 210012 G

MR DOUGLAS N MILLOWITZ
180 E END AVE APT 20E
NEW YORK NY 101287774

3||'li'||ml,l“:ll”lunﬂlh||'I|h|"'lllllllhlplllllunlp

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 15153
WILMINGTON DE  19886-5153

'llI”"I"llI”IIII”II'I'llllIllI"IIlll'll”lllli'llll!lllI

CHASEQ

freedonr

Manage your account online;
vww.ehase com/erediicards

Additional contact
infeimation on back

Customer Service
1-800-945-2000

[ACCOUNT SUMMARY ]

PAYMENT INFORMATION
+ . Account Number: 4268 8411 5074 3565 New Balance $3,016.59
Previous Balance $2.04157  Payment Dus Date 05/06/12
' Payment; Credits .$2,041,37  Minimum Payment Due $30.00
Purchases +$3,018,59 Late Payment Warning: 1 we do nol receive your minimum
s y payment by the dats listed above, you may have lo pay a late fes of
Cash Advances $0.00 up lo §35.00 and your APR's will be subject 1o increase lo a
Balance Translers $0.00  maximum Panalty APR of 29.99%.
Fees Charged $0.00 Mininum Payment Warning: If you make only the minimum
Inlerest Charged $0.00 payment each period, you will pay mote in interest and it will take
New Balance $3.016.69 you longer to pay off your balance. For example:
Opening/Closing Date 03/10/12 - 04/09/12 If you make no You will pay off the And you will end up
. additional charges | balance shown oh paylng an estimatad
Total Credit Line $I8,000 | ysing this card and | this statement in tolal of...
Available Credil $11,983 each month you about...
Cash Access Line $3,000 Pay..
Available for Cash $3,000 Only the minimum 15 years $7,241
paymeni
$113 3years §4,059
(Savings=$3,182)
M you would like inf fan about oredit col ling ices, call

1-866-797-2685.

[YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

1

New York Residents: New York rasldents may contacl )
comparalive list of credit card rates, fees and grace peri

he New York State Banking Depariment at 1-800-618-8866 to obtain a
ods.

[CHASE FREEDOM REWARDS SUMMARY

l

Previous Polnls Balance 20,215 Have you gotten your reward yel? Take a look
Polnts eamed an purchases 3,017 al how many points you've eamed and log onto
10% Bonus Polnts per $1 You Spend 302 Ultimate Rewards today. You can get cash
Bonus 10 Points on Every Purchase 00 back, gilt cards, merchandise and more! See
Currenl Points Tota! 23,624 your oplions at

As a Chase Checking®™™ cusiomer, you eam more cash back for af
you will reelve 10% bonus points per $1 spent and 10 banus
easyl You can recelve a check, statament cradit,

www.chase.comfullimaterewards. So tieat
yourself - you eamed It

your spendingl You got 1 poinl for every $1 you spend, plus
points on avery purchase. Redeeming your polnts for cash hack is
or even dirent deposit into your Chase Checking account.

[ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Morchant Name or Tranaaction Description § Amount

03/21 Paymant - Thank You

DUANE READE #14393 NEW YOR

T

12238

03/09" MR CHOW OF NEW YORK NEW YORK Ny 25758
oyte DRUG MART NEW YORK NY 4178
owas PREMIER CRU 510-6449463 CA 1,843.73
0322 BARNEYS NEW YORK #3 NEW YORK NY 218.76
03/26 DOMINO'S PIZ2ZA - SIA MONTEGO BAY 14.00
oa/28 ALBAN VINEYARDS 805-646-0305 GA 248,68

0000001 FIS33338C 1
0438

2

This Statement Is a Facsimlle - Not an orlginal
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December 25, 2015
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DOUGLAS N MILLOWITZ

[
1
cecember 24, 2015
Page 7 of 10
You have a cradil hatnnce of «$3,272.69,
Yourdo not have 1o muke i payment al this lime.
Account numb
T Make your check payable to:
(B B Chase Card Services,
u * . i Please wille amonil eiciosed,
New nddiceas or e-mall? Print on back.
¥
‘ AR Lafthlaladdodo s bbod Lol il
toleus hithonrs
2 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
NEW YORKNY 10128-7774 . PO BOX 15183
WILMINGTON DE 19886-5153
LM lasulabdliabdid bbbl bbbl
k]
3
CH AS E o Manage your account online:  cuslomer Survice  Additionat contact
WWw.ohase.comierodicards 1-800-945-2000 irformation on back
[ACCOUNT SUMMARY ] [PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
Account Number: 4206 0411 1570 4826 New Balance -§3,272.59
Provious Balanos $3,206.20  Poyment Due Date o877 .
Paymont, Crodite .435.206.,20 Minimum Payment Duc $0.00
Purchasey . +§28, 178,76 Lata Payment Warnlng: 1 wo do nol rocolva your minkmum
A s 6 paymont by tho dato listed above, you may have to pay a lale fea of
Gatsh Attvanvica +H500.00 up to 835,00 nad your APR' will bo subjee! o Inersase 10 a A
Rattanco Transfora $0.00  maximum Ponally APR of 29.99%.
Foas Charged +544.00
Inturest Chargod 1$7.66
Now Bukinee -$3,272.69
Opening/Cloalng Date 06/21/11 - 07120/ 11 v
Tolal Crathit Llne 825,000
Availabla Crodit $26,000
Gagh Acousiy Ling - §5,000
Avallablo lor Gaghi -+~ $5,000
[YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES ]
You have a eredit balanas, s0 no payment ls raquited, You may make chatges against the oratt or retuast a refund by contaaling
Cardmembor Saivieo al the agiliens above. 1 alftar 8 months tho oradit bataneo s $1,00 or morn, wo will ifund thoe crodit within 30
days. B “
[TRAVELPLUS SUMMARY ]
Pravious Milea Batance 4,225 Thank you for using the cradit card that rowards
Miles Eamor on Other Puschagos This Pariord 28,176 you mil'es for alf your puvchaseal We .
Miles Bamed on Yearly Proguim Foe 29 approciato you chowsing Chase for your
Mites Eamad on Chaso Rowaita Plus Purelasos 0 financiat needs we are hure to servo you. Il you
Now Total Miles Balance 32,430 have any questions, do not hesitale to call ua!
Your Chase TravelPius stedit card allows you to cam unlimited Miles, You earn 1 milo lor ovory $1 you spend on purchasos, and 2
miles on eligibls Iraved purehusos inotuding afifinos, hotels snd car entals, Eam addilionnl niles - g much as 10 miles per §1
shopping onling thtough www.chnso.com/rawardsplus. Add authorized usors, and sign up to have your monthly bifls charged to
your card why not got milog for all thoso purchases toa? Redeam your milas by logging ohlo www.chase.com/rewards of by calling .
1-800-603-2265.
{ACCOUNT ACTIVITY ]
Dat of
Transaction $ Amount
i 42 by
- Er
ol -3,206.29
07/18 Paymont Thank You - image Check +32,000.00

Ll bt Ls e oty

R
8,498.03

PREMIER CRU 510-6449463 CA 17,993.88
ELIO'S NEW YORK CITY NY 185,70
FIVE BAYS BISTRO OSTERVILLE MA 198.12
EXXONMOBIL 97437412 SEEKONK MA 93.95
BOARDING HOUSE HYANNIS MA 100.83
METHO-NOHTH MAILKRIDE 212-532-4900 NY 2872
HYLINE CRUISES - RES RET HYANNIS MA 66.00
STEAMSHIP AUTHORITY 508-548-5011 MA 53.00
THE TAVENN RESTAURANT NANTUCKET MA 99.25
THE GALLEY RESTAURANT NANTUCKET MA 31,72

This Statement is a Facsimile - Not an original
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